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SUMVARY OF MAY 2002 OPERATI ONS

Sacranmento had an average nonthly tenperature of 67.7 °F which was .2 °F bel ow
normal . The average tenperature at Shasta Dam was 65.8 °F which was .3 °F bel ow
normal and Huntington Lake was 2.1°% bel ow normal with an average tenperature of
44.1 °F.

Trinity System Storage in Trinity Lake decreased 65,900 acre-feet this nmonth to
1,983,700 acre-feet, which is 81 percent of capacity and 101 percent of the 15
year average for this date. The total inflow for the nmonth was

173,596 acre-feet. The Trinity River rel ease ranged between 1,410 to

5,820 ft°/s. \Whiskeytown Lake was operated between el evations 1208.28 feet and
1209.71 feet with an end-of-nonth storage of 238,500 acre-feet. The releases to
O ear Creek from Wi skeytown Damwere 150 ft%s. Total diversion fromthe
Trinity River to the Sacranento R ver watershed for the nonth was 37,068 acre-
feet.

Shast a- Keswi ck: Storage in Shasta Lake decreased 175,000 acre-feet for an
end- of -nont h storage of 4,121,900 acre-feet, which is 91 percent of capacity and
113 percent of the 15 year average. The total inflow for the nonth was

354,088 acre-feet. The release to the Sacramento River at Kesw ck ranged between
7,600 and 12,500 ft® s for the nonth.

Fol som Ni mbus: Storage in Fol som Lake increased 63, 100 acre-feet and had an
end- of -nont h storage of 822,200 acre-feet, which is 84 percent of capacity and
111 percent of the 15 year average for this date. The total inflow for the nonth
was 245,847 acre-feet. The release to the Arerican River at Ni nbus ranged

bet ween 2,200 and 3,000 ft®% s during the nonth.

New Mel ones: Storage in New Mel ones decreased 41,600 acre-feet for an
end- of -nont h storage of 1,547,000 acre-feet or 64 percent of capacity and

117 percent of the 15 year average. The release to the Stanislaus R ver at
Goodwi n Dam ranged between 500 to 1,100 ft°%s for the month. The total inflow
for the nonth was 100, 764 acre-feet.

Delta-San Luis: Federal storage in San Luis Reservoir on May 31, 2002, was
658, 000 acre-feet conpared to the storage a year ago of 677,000 acre-feet.

Friant: Storage in MIlerton Lake increased 42,727 acre-feet to 512,400
acre-feet. The total nonthly inflow was 170,793 acre-feet. The release to the
San Joaquin River at Friant varied between 173 and 183 ft%s.

CVP Totals: The total diversions to CVP canals were 215,727 acre-feet. The
May 31,2002, storage in the 18 CVP reservoirs was 9, 133,000 acre-feet conpared to
storage 1 year ago of 8,977,000 acre-feet.

Power: Gross power production for the CVP total ed 495, 288, 200 kil owatt-hours



UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Table 1
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
MID-PACIFIC REGION
MONTHLY RESERVOIR STORAGE SUMMARY IN ACRE-FEET
(PRELIMINARY DATA SUBJECT TO REVISION)
TOTAL TOTAL
WATERSHED RESERVOIR CAPACITY | 05/31/02 05/31/01 WATERSHED RESERVOIR CAPACITY 05/31/02 05/31/01

CLEAR LAKE * 526,800 181,720 251,220 AMERICAN FOLSOM LAKE *CVP 1,010,300 822,210 695,840
KLAMATH GERBER * 94,300 50,840 51,800 LAKE NATOMA *CVP 9,030 8,010 7,900
UPR KLAMATH LK * 873,300 438,780 434,910 COSUMNES |JENKINSON LK *CVP 41,000 41,040 40,210
CLAIR ENGLE LK*CVP 2,447,700 1,983,660 2,021,700 CAMANCHE 431,500 280,830 260,870
TRINITY LEWISTON LAKE*CVP 14,660 13,930 14,200 MOKELUMNE |PARDEE 210,000 191,370 191,660
WHISKEYTOWN *CVP 241,100 238,500 239,110 SALT SPRINGS 140,000 130,590 109,380
MCCLOUD [MCCLOUD DIV. RES 35,230 28,340 30,470 CALAVERAS |NEW HOGAN 317,100 174,460 173,550
IRON CANYON 24,240 13,470 17,660 NEW MELONES*CVP 2,420,000( 1,547,000| 1,799,090
PIT LAKE BRITTON 40,620 35,450 37,040 BEARDSLEY 97,800 79,450 64,180
PIT NO. 6 15,890 14,430 14,860 STANISLAUS |DONNELLS 64,320 50,360 62,490
PIT NO. 7 34,610 32,080 33,400 TULLOCH 67,000 65,150 65,970

SHASTA LAKE *CVP 4,552,000 4,121,860 3,782,520
SACRAMENTO |SPRING CREEK *CVP 5,900 2,630 2,790 LAKE ELEANOR 26,100 26,340 26,440
KESWICK *CVP 23,800 21,980 22,870 LAKE LLOYD 268,000 264,420 264,240
RED BLUFF DIV *CVP 3,920 3,980 3,960 TUOLUMNE |HETCH-HETCHY 360,400 304,780 354,260
OROVILLE 3,538,000 2,639,510 2,118,840 NEW DON PEDRO 2,030,000( 1,573,040| 1,650,100
THERMALITO DIV RES 13,500 12,950 NR TURLOCK LAKE 49,000 30,300 32,190
FEATHER THERMALITO FORE. 14,400 10,940 NR MERCED EXCHEQUER 1,024,600 537,060 771,350
THERMALITO AFTER. 57,000 35,280 33,560 CHOWCHILLA [BUCHANAN 150,000 34,210 77,170
LAKE ALMANOR 1,143,000 891,350 793,850 CRANE VALLEY 45,400 44,260 43,920
STONY EAST PARK * 50,900 29,710 47,640 LAKE T.A. EDISON 125,000 74,190 76,540
CREEK STONY GORGE * 50,000 41,590 46,760 FLORENCE LAKE 64,600 46,840 59,950
BLACK BUTTE *CVP 143,700 81,690 85,010 SAN MAMMOTH POOL 122,700 100,720 119,610
PUTAH LAKE BERRYESSA * 1,602,300 1,457,140 1,429,970 JOAQUIN HUNTINGTON LAKE 89,800 88,270 88,060
CREEK LAKE SOLANO * 720 670 700 REDINGER LAKE 35,000 24,130 25,730
BULLARDS BAR 930,000 814,640 799,320 SHAVER LAKE 135,400 117,490 133,720
YUBA SO. YUBA SYSTEM 146,000 140,440 118,750 MILLERTON LK *CVP 520,500 512,370 507,730
NARROWS 70,000 66,130 66,190 FRESNO HIDDEN 90,000 35,500 33,510
BEAR ROLLINS 65,990 65,990 64,880 SAN LUIS **CVP 2,040,600 1,402,950 1,493,140
LITTLE STAMPEDE * 226,620 133,520 187,200 O'NEILL FORE.**CVP 56,400 42,890 46,650
TRUCKEE BOCA * 41,140 35,490 21,300 SAN LUIS L BANOS RES**CVP 34,560 20,310 20,130
PROSSER PROSSER CREEK * 29,840 20,280 12,300 LT PANOCHE **CVP 5,580 800 800
TRUCKEE LAKE TAHOE * 732,000 240,600 429,400 OIL CANYON |CONTRA LOMA *CVP 2,100 1,950 NR
RYE PATCH * 190,000 21,700 47,100 KINGS WISHON 128,300 82,350 102,090
HUMBOLDT PINE FLAT 1,001,500 616,790 855,170
KAWEAH TERMINUS 143,000 137,350 139,610
CARSON LAHONTAN * 317,280 213,100 212,800 TULE SUCCESS 82,300 43,340 45,810
TWIN LAKES 21,600 21,870 20,790 KERN ISABELLA 588,100 170,660 243,560
FRENCH MEADOWS 136,400 117,630 89,570 CUYAMA TWITCHELL * 240,100 5,160 5,160
AMERICAN  |HELL HOLE 207,590 151,780 108,490 SANTA YNEZ |LAKE CACHUMA * 190,500 157,250 193,100
LOON LAKE 76,500 63,860 63,040 COYOTE LAKE CASITAS * 254,000 213,220 239,850
ICE HOUSE 46,000 42,670 34,400 TOTAL - 85 RESERVOIRS 33,790,040| 24,908,780| 25,045,780
UNION VALLEY 277,300 262,940 120,800 TOTAL - 36 RESERVOIRS 18,992,650 14,108,530( 14,394,860
SLAB CREEK 16,600 14,250 13,880 TOTAL - 18 RESERVOIRS 13,572,850 10,867,760( 10,783,650

** . Joint State-Federal Reservoir

* - USBR Reservoir

CVP - Central Valley Project

NR - Not Reported




Central Valley Project Table 2
Plant Generation and Energy Summary for 2002

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

Generation in mwh
Shasta

Gross 129390 72525 112474 119835 215951 650,175

Net 128954 72134 112155 119468 215616 648,327
Keswick

Gross 31833 18594 23732 23449 42561 140,169

Net 31683 18464 23586 23324 42428 139,485
Trinity

Gross 546 6291 8344 21635 78785 115,601

Net 481 6143 8181 21496 78642 114,943
JF Carr

Gross 368 739 1570 19887 19787 42,351

Net 240 598 1436 19832 19734 41,840
Spring Creek PP

Gross 33762 11434 8659 2034 21040 76,929

Net 33624 11359 8577 1966 20979 76,505
Folsom

Gross 22501 21996 48677 62731 46760 202,665

Net 22249 21793 48489 62559 46587 201,677
Nimbus

Gross 2602 2923 5958 7500 5623 24,606

Net 2584 2902 5936 7480 5603 24,505
New Melones

Gross 4972 10484 23726 63176 61744 164,102

Net 4864 10386 23618 63054 61617 163,539
O"Neill

Gross 0 0 0 1147 3037 4,184

Net 0 0 0 1108 2934 4,042
Fed San Luis

Out Meter 0 0 1728 23275 0 25,003
Gross Generation 225974 144,986 234,868 344,669 495,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,445,785
Net Generation 224,679 143,779 233,706 343,562 494,140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,439,866
Stampede (Gross) 327 529 1,500 2,100 2,176 6,632
Stampede (Net) 299 505 1,473 2,076 2,156 6,509
Energy in mwh
Tracy

Tot Energy 59504 46477 59914 29204 11716 206,815

Fed Off-Pk 28189 21469 28350 13551 5577 97,136
O'Neill

Tot Energy 13372 5568 9108 3297 0 31,345

Fed Off-Pk 6419 2652 4324 1501 0 14,896
San Luis

Fed Energy 69662 15015 18369 4898 114 108,058

Fed Off-Pk 56537 14970 17559 1203 114 90,383
Dos Amigos

Fed Energy 4303 12059 11952 11333 13767 53,414

Fed Off-Pk 3708 8174 8202 7898 9087 37,069
Banks - Fed

Fed Energy 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fed Off-Pk 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Energy 146,841 79,119 99,343 48,732 25,597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 399,632

Total Fed Off-Pk 94,853 47,265 58,435 24,153 14,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239,484



MAY 2002
DAY ELEV
1 1,058.30
2 1,058.15
3 1,058.08
4 1,057.93
5 1,057.80
6 1,057.66
7 1,057.48
8 1,057.24
9 1,057.14
10 1,057.03
11 1,056.98
12 1,056.91
13 1,056.67
14 1,056.36
15 1,056.13
16 1,055.81
17 1,055.48
18 1,055.23
19 1,055.21
20 1,055.04
21 1,054.98
22 1,054.75
23 1,054.52
24 1,054.21
25 1,053.92
26 1,053.46
27 1,053.10
28 1,052.87
29 1,052.60
30 1,052.39
31 1,052.11
TOTALS
ACRE-FEET
COMMENTS:

STORAGE
1000 ACRE-FEET

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

SHASTA LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS

IN LAKE CHANGE

4,296.7
4,297.6
4,293.3
4,291.2
4,286.9
4,283.2

4,279.2
4,274.0
4,267.1
4,264.3
4,261.1

4,259.7
4,257.7
4,250.8
4,242.0
4,235.4

4,226.3
4,216.9
4,209.8
4,209.2
4,204.4

4,202.7
4,196.2
4,189.7
4,180.9
4,172.7

4,159.8
4,149.6
4,143.2
4,135.6
4,129.7

4,121.9

-175

COMPUTED*
INFLOW
C.F.S.
+0.9 6,937
-4.3 6,035
-2.0 6,536
-4.3 5,342
-3.7 5,855
-4.0 6,074
-5.2 3,831
-6.9 5,307
-2.9 5,804
-3.2 5,661
-1.4 6,698
-2.0 6,395
-6.9 6,029
-8.9 5,553
-6.6 5,750
-9.1 5,363
-9.4 4,615
-7.1 5,656
-0.6 7,837
-4.8 7,744
-1.7 7,244
-6.5 5,639
-6.5 5,422
-8.8 5,642
-8.2 4,528
13.0 3,402
10.1 4,260
-6.5 5,920
-7.6 5,839
-5.9 5,960
-7.8 5,639
75.0 178,517
,000 354,088

POWER

6,476
8,122
7,359
7,357
7,483

7,830
6,140
8,518
6,999
6,916

7,193
7,151
9,215
9,765
8,810

9,582
9,103
8,947
8,091
9,806

8,036
8,837
8,512
9,839
8,411

9,709
9,123
9,037
9,464
8,688

9,226
259,745
515,204

RELEASE-C.F.S—

RIVER
SPILL

O O O OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O O0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O Oooooo

EVAPORATION
C.F.S. INCHES
OUTLET

0 25 .03
0 93 A1
0 194 .23
0 160 .19
0 253 .30
0 270 .32
0 295 .35
0 261 31
0 252 .30
0 336 .40
0 227 .27
0 252 .30
0 269 .32
0 251 .30
0 251 .30
0 376 .45
0 242 .29
0 292 .35
0 33 .04
0 375 .45
0 67 .08
0 83 .10
0 191 .23
0 224 .27
0 249 .30
0 223 .27
0 248 .30
0 140 17
0 190 .23
0 239 .29
0 370 A5
0 6,931 8.30
0 13,748

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.

POWER
SPILL

RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

515,204 OUTLET

0

TOTAL

SUMMARY

515,204

PRECIPITATION

THIS MONTH =
JULY 1, 2001 TO DATE =

2.90
60.28

Table 3

RUN DATE: June 18, 2002

PRECIP
INCHES



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA Table 4
MAY 2002 TRINITY LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: June 18, 2002
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* ———— RELEASE-CF.S———— EVAPORATION  PRECIP
1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
INLAKE CHANGE C.F.S. 1) (1)
2,049.4
1 234414 2,046.7 2.6 2,588 3,798 0 122 4 .01 .08
2 2,343.93 2,043.7 3.1 2,777 4,164 0 96 73 17 .00
3 2,343.57 2,038.4 -5.3 3,087 4,090 0 1,567 91 21 .00
4 2,343.19 2,032.8 -5.6 3,212 3,833 0 2,098 90 21 .00
5 2,342.81 2,027.2 -5.6 3,276 3,880 0 2,096 103 24 .00
6  2,342.47 2,022.3 -5.0 3,098 3,680 0 1,818 103 24 .00
7 2,342.15 2,017.6 4.7 3,327 4,051 0 1,520 111 26 .00
8  2,341.79 2,012.4 5.2 2,664 4,032 0 1,160 116 27 .00
9 2,341.44 2,007.3 5.1 2,523 4,059 0 940 90 21 .00
10 2,341.14 2,002.9 4.4 2,299 4,036 0 360 102 24 .00
11 2,340.87 1,999.0 -3.9 2,294 4,159 0 0 111 26 .00
12 2,340.63 1,995.5 3.5 2,422 4,076 0 0 98 23 .00
13 2,340.47 1,993.2 2.3 2,791 3,854 0 0 106 25 .00
14 2,340.31 1,990.9 2.3 2,977 4,030 0 0 115 27 .00
15  2,340.12 1,988.1 2.8 2,830 4,123 0 0 94 22 .00
16 2,339.92 1,985.2 2.9 2,778 4,126 0 0 110 26 .00
17 2,339.76 1,982.9 2.3 3,063 4,120 0 0 106 25 .00
18  2,339.60 1,980.6 2.3 3,075 4,132 0 0 106 25 .00
19  2,339.43 1,978.2 2.5 3,039 4,161 0 0 114 27 .02
20  2,339.49 1,979.0 +0.9 3,043 2,594 0 0 13 .03 43
21 2,339.46 1,978.6 -0.4 2,185 2,399 0 0 4 01 42
22 2,339.41 1,977.9 0.7 2,187 2,491 0 0 59 14 .00
23 2,339.31 1,976.4 -1.4 2,169 2,820 o 0 76 18 .00
24 2,339.26 1,975.7 0.7 2,240 2,510 0 0 93 22 .00
25  2,339.30 1,976.3 +0.6 2,526 2,133 0 0 102 24 .00
26 2,339.33 1,976.7 +0.4 2,752 2,432 0 0 102 24 .00
27 2,339.36 1,977.2 +0.4 2,819 2,508 0 0 93 22 .00
28 2,339.43 1,978.2 +1.0 3,181 2,638 0 0 34 .08 .05
29  2,339.57 1,980.2 +2.0 3,565 2,463 0 0 85 20 .00
30  2,339.69 1,981.9 +1.7 3,513 2,522 0 0 119 28 .00
31 2,339.81 1,983.7 +1.7 3,220 2,229 0 0 119 28 .00
TOTALS -65.9 87,520 106,143 0 11,777 2,742 6.44 1.00
ACRE-FEET -65,900 173,596 210,535 0 23,360 5,439
COMMENTS:

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.
(1) EVAPORATION AND PRECIPITATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM STATION AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY.

RELEASE (ACRE-FEET) SUMMARY PRECIPITATION

POWER 210,535 OUTLET 23,360 THIS MONTH = 1.00
SPILL 0 TOTAL 233,895 JULY 1, 2001 TO DATE = 32.81



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA Table 5
MAY 2002 WHISKEYTOWN LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: June 18, 2002
DAY  ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED  FROM CLEAR RELEASE-C.FS. EVAP. PRECIP
1000 ACRE-FEET  INFLOW JUDGE CR. — TOCLEARCR — TO C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
INLAKE CHANGE C.F.S.* FRANCIS NATURAL (1) SPRING CR.
CARRPP FLOW  QUTLETS SPILL PP
239.8

1 1,209.65  240.0 +0.2 231 14 217 150 0 0 0 .00 15
2 1,209.67  240.0 +0.1 200 14 186 150 0 0 18 19 00
3 1,209.69  240.1 +0.1 199 14 185 150 0 0 17 18 00
4 120971 2402 +0.1 199 14 185 150 0 0 17 18 00
5 1,209.70  240.1 +0.0 153 14 139 150 0 0 19 20 00
6 1,209.68  240.1 0.1 139 14 125 150 0 0 21 22 00
7 1,209.66  240.0 0.1 138 14 124 150 0 0 20 21 00
8 1,209.66  240.0 +0.0 172 14 158 150 0 0 22 23 .00
9 120043 2393 0.7 123 14 109 150 0 324 21 22 .00
10 1,209.02  238.0 1.3 249 40 209 150 0 736 24 26 .00
11 1,208.43  236.1 -1.9 276 67 209 150 0 1,049 22 24 .00
12 1,208.28  235.6 0.5 787 564 223 150 0 860 17 18 .00
13 1,208.68  236.9 +1.3 805 750 55 150 0 0 14 15 .00
14 1,209.04  238.0 +1.1 750 654 9 150 0 0 23 25 .00
15 1,209.10  238.2 +0.2 1,793 1,536 257 150 0 1,518 28 .30 .00
16 1,209.12  238.3 +0.1 1,072 879 193 150 0 865 25 27 .00
17 1,209.11  238.2 +0.0 1,826 1,635 191 150 0 1,671 21 22 .00
18 1,209.31  238.9 +0.6 1,823 1,583 240 150 0 1,326 24 26 .00
19 1,209.18 2385 0.4 2,038 1,497 541 150 0 2,070 28 .30 .00
20 1,209.35  239.0 +0.5 830 372 458 150 0 406 0 .00 40
21 1,209.02  238.0 1.1 1,005 556 449 150 0 1,387 0 .00 .96
22 1,208.94  237.7 0.3 869 588 281 150 0 845 3 .03 20
23 1,208.83  237.4 0.3 742 474 268 150 0 759 9 10 .00
24 1,200.41  239.2 +1.9 1,127 983 144 150 0 20 23 24 .00
25 1,209.36  239.0 0.2 358 158 200 150 0 266 23 24 .00
26 1,209.31 2389 0.2 841 774 67 150 0 760 12 13 .00
27 1,200.23  238.6 0.3 1,377 1,345 32 150 0 1,340 16 17 .00
28 1,209.18 2385 0.2 1,305 995 310 150 0 1,231 5 .05 .04
29 1,200.18 2385 +0.0 1,143 924 219 150 0 979 14 15 .00
30 1,209.15  238.4 0.1 1,529 1,241 288 150 0 1,408 19 20 .00
31 1,209.19 2385 +0.1 1,138 947 191 150 0 895 28 .30 .00
TOTALS -1.4 25,237 18,688 6,549 4,650 0 20,715 533 5.67 1.75

ACRE-FEET 1.4 50,058 37,068 12,990 9,223 0 41,088 1,057

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.
(1) WATER TO CLEAR CREEK BEING DISCHARGED THROUGH 972.00-1110.00 ELEVATION OUTLET.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET) PRECIPITATION

POWER 41,088 OUTLET 9,223 THIS MONTH 1.75
SPILL 0 TOTAL 50,311 JULY 1, 2001 TO DATE 59.42



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA Table 6

MAY 2002 LEWISTON LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: June 18, 2002
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* —— RELEASE-CFS. — EVAPORATION

ACRE-FEET INFLOW ————— RVER ————— JUDGE @)
INLAKE CHANGE CF.S. POWER  OUTLETS SPILL FRANCISCARR  C.F.S. INCHES
@) POWERPLANT
14,150

1 1,901.16 14,031 -119 3,691 80 220 3,437 14 0 .01
2 1,901.48 14,270 +239 4,252 80 220 3,814 14 4 17
3 1,901.70 14,435 +165 5,602 80 220 5,200 14 5 21
4 1,901.32 14,150 -285 5,872 80 220 5,700 14 2 21
5 1,901.25 14,098 -52 5,993 80 220 5,700 14 5 24
6 1,901.21 14,068 -30 5,839 80 220 5,535 14 5 24
7 1,901.20 14,061 -7 5,316 80 220 5,000 14 6 26
8 1,901.41 14,218 +157 5,252 80 220 4,853 14 6 27
9 1,901.81 14,517 +299 5,012 32 220 4,590 14 5 21
10 1,901.67 14,412 -105 4,544 80 220 4,252 40 5 24
11 1,901.80 14,509 +97 4,401 80 220 3,981 67 4 26
12 1,901.42 14,225 -284 4,452 80 220 3,726 564 5 23
13 1,901.06 13,956 -269 4,403 80 220 3,484 750 5 25
14 1,901.81 14,517 +561 4,502 80 220 3,259 654 6 27
15 1,900.45 13,506 -1,011 4,375 80 220 3,044 1,536 5 22
16 1,901.50 14,285 +779 4,421 80 220 2,843 879 6 26
17 1,901.16 14,031 -254 4,470 80 220 2,658 1,635 5 25
18 1,901.20 14,061 +30 4,381 80 220 2,478 1,583 5 25
19 1,901.86 14,554 +493 4,359 80 220 2,307 1,497 6 27
20 1,901.89 14,577 +23 2,835 80 220 2,150 372 1 .03
21 1,901.21 14,068 -509 2,605 80 220 2,006 556 0 .01
22 1,900.95 13,874 -194 2,677 80 220 1,884 588 3 14
23 1,901.88 14,569 +695 2,912 80 220 1,784 474 4 18
24 1,901.00 13,911 -658 2,644 80 220 1,688 983 5 22
25 1,901.49 14,278 +367 2,285 80 220 1,637 158 5 24
26 1,901.48 14,270 -8 2,588 80 220 1,513 774 5 24
27 1,901.17 14,038 -232 2,966 80 220 1,433 1,345 5 22
28 1,901.30 14,135 +97 2,704 80 220 1,358 995 2 .08
29 1,901.50 14,285 +150 2,587 80 220 1,283 924 4 20
30 1,901.16 14,031 -254 2,627 80 220 1,208 1,241 6 28
31 1,901.02 13,926 -105 2,342 80 220 1,142 947 6 28
TOTALS -224 122,909 2,432 6,820 94,947 18,688 136 6.44

ACRE-FEET -224 243,790 4,824 13,527 188,327 37,068 270

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES THE CONTINUOUS FISH RELEASE OF 75 C.F.S.
(2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)
TOTAL POWER 4,824 JUDGE FRANCIS CARR POWERPLANT 37,068
TOTAL RIVER 206,678 TOTAL RELEASE 243,746



MAY 2002
DAY ELEV
1 746.55
2 746.73
3 747.01
4 747.17
5 747.30
6 747.55
7 747.68
8 747.80
9 748.04
10 748.14
11 748.25
12 748.46
13 748.58
14 748.71
15 748.76
16 748.90
17 749.05
18 749.11
19 749.34
20 749.75
21 750.12
22 750.31
23 750.55
24 750.67
25 750.77
26 750.98
27 751.06
28 751.18
29 751.22
30 751.21
31 751.19
TOTALS
ACRE-FEET
COMMENTS:

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

SPRING CREEK DEBRIS RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS

STORAGE
ACRE-FEET
INLAKE CHANGE
2,353
2,370 +17
2,380 +10
2,396 +16
2,404 +8
2,412 +8
2,425 +13
2,432 +7
2,439 +7
2,452 +13
2,458 +6
2,464 +6
2,476 +12
2,483 +7
2,490 +7
2,493 +3
2,501 +8
2,510 +9
2,513 +3
2,527 +14
2,551 +24
2,572 +21
2,583 +11
2,597 +14
2,604 +7
2,610 +6
2,622 +12
2,627 +5
2,634 +7
2,636 +2
2,635 -1
2,634 -1
+281
+281

COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.
INFLOW SPILL OUTLET
C.F.S.

[y

[y
A BADMPWOO WHANORFE NDNNODA NPAPROW WNARAY bhoOoroO

Ul TWOOO O0O000 O00O0O0 OO0O0O0O OO0OO0O0OO0O OOO0OoOOo

160
317

O OO OCO0OO0OO ODOOO0OO0 OOO0OO0OO OOO0O0O0 OOO0OO0O OO0
=
w

26

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)
SPILL 0
OUTLET 26

TOTAL 26

—— SPRING CR DEBRIS DAM—

TIME

Table 7

RUN DATE: June 18, 2002

COPPER

ZINC

**KES
COPPER
MG/L



MAY 2002

DAY ELEV
1 581.67

2 583.88

3 584.15

4 583.61

5 584.00

6 583.69

7 583.63

8 585.43

9 584.36

10 583.90
11 583.28
12 581.77
13 584.91
14 584.26
15 581.13
16 582.09
17 584.45
18 584.25
19 583.58
20 583.79
21 583.36
22 585.18
23 584.90
24 586.30
25 583.71
26 584.33
27 584.84
28 584.70
29 585.34
30 584.84
31 584.15

TOTALS
ACRE-FEET

STORAGE
ACRE-FEET
RES. CHANGE

23,085
20,493 -2,592
21,817 +1,324
21,983 +166
21,653 -330
21,890 +237
21,702 -188
21,665 -37
22,777 +1,112
22,112 -665
21,829 -283
21,453 -376
20,551 -902
22,451 +1,900
22,050 -401
20,176 -1,874
20,740 +564
22,168 +1,428
22,044 -124
21,635 -409
21,763 +128
21,502 -261
22,620 +1,118
22,445 -175
23,326 +881
21,714 -1,612
22,094 +380
22,408 +314
22,322 -86
22,721 +399
22,408 -313
21,983 -425
-1,102
-1,102

